Legistar File ID No. RES 20-195 Agenda Item No. 44



## Monterey County Board of Supervisors

**Board Order** 

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Jane Parker, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to:

## Adopted Resolution No. 20 – 369 to:

a. Amend the FY 2020-21 Workforce Development Board Adopted Budget (021-1050-8478 CAO030) to reallocate one (1) 1.0 FTE Management Analyst I to one (1) 1.0 FTE Management Analyst II, as indicated in Attachment A; and

b. Authorize the Auditor Controller and the County Administrative Office to incorporate the position reallocation in the FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of November 2020, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams NOES: None ABSENT: None (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting November 17, 2020.

Dated: November 17, 2020 Revised Date: May 25, 2021 File ID: RES 20-195 Agenda Item No.: 44 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Juli h Lorenzana. Dep

Legistar File ID No. RES 20-195 Agenda Item No. 44

## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No.: 20 - 369

a. Amend the FY 2020-21 Workforce Development Board	)
Adopted Budget (021-1050-8478-CAO030) to reallocate	)
one (1) 1.0 FTE Management Analyst I to one (1) 1.0 FTE	)
Management Analyst II, as indicated in Attachment A;	)
and	
b. Authorize the Auditor Controller and County Administrative	)
office to incorporate this position reallocation in the FY	)
2020-21 Adopted Budget	)
	'

WHEREAS, Workforce Development Board has identified the need to reallocate positions due to the level and complexity of duties and responsibilities of the positions; and

WHEREAS, Workforce Development Board recommends the reallocation of the position based on the duties and responsibilities needing to be performed in specific positions;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors is hereby resolved to approve the following:

a. The Workforce Development Board (Unit 8478) FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget is amended to reallocate the position as indicated by position number listed; and

Class	Position Title	Position	Beginning	Position FTE	Revised
Code		Number	Total FTE	Increase/Decrease	Total FTE
14G02	Management Analyst I	0002	1.0	-1.0	0.0
14C30	Management Analyst II	0002	0.0	1.0	1.0

b. The Auditor Controller and County Administration Office is directed to incorporate the approved position change in the Workforce Development Board (Unit 8478) FY 2020-21 Adopted Budget.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of November 2020, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams NOES: None ABSENT: None (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting November 17, 2020.

Dated: November 17, 2020 Revised Date: May 25, 2021 File ID: RES 20-195 Agenda Item No.: 44 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Julian Lorenzai